# CH \$440.00 472394

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		12/17/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERCEPT INTERACTIVE INC.	
Street Address:	340 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10173	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4723948	GREEN LIST
Registration Number:	3762840	INTERCEPT INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	4328130	
Registration Number:	4222029	PAGEGRABBER
Registration Number:	4720157	PAGEGRABBER X
Registration Number:	4835734	PIXL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	4835740	PIXL STUDIOS
Registration Number:	4459069	SCREENSHIFT
Registration Number:	4296536	TIMEBLOCK
Registration Number:	4532683	UNDERTONE
Registration Number:	3761101	UNDERTONE
Registration Number:	4504413	UNDERTONE IMPACT ACCELERATOR
Serial Number:	86214101	FP
Serial Number:	86205865	FUTURE PROOF LABS
Serial Number:	85618916	PAGEWRAP
Serial Number:	86553029	UMOTION
Serial Number:	86416136	VIRTUOSO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0859

900478321

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018637

**Email:** ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17557591
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Security Agreement Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0860

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of December 17, 2018 (this "Release") is made by SUNTRUST BANK, acting in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between INTERCEPT INTERACTIVE INC. (the "Grantor") and the Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on December 2, 2015 at Reel 5680 and Frame 0055, the Grantor granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including those set forth on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0861

AGENT:

**SUNTRUST BANK** 

By: Cynthia W. Buton

Name: Cynthia Burton

Title:

Director

# **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademark Collateral**

Mark/Name	Ser./Reg./App. No.	Reg. Date
FP (Stylized)	86/214,101	
FUTURE PROOF LABS	86/205,865	
GREEN LIST	4,723,948	April 21, 2015
INTERCEPT INTERACTIVE	3,762,840	March 23, 2010
LL & Design	4,328,130	April 30, 2013
PAGEGRABBER	4,222,029	October 9, 2012
PAGEGRABBER X	4,720,157	April 14, 2015
PAGEWRAP	85/618,916	
PIXL STUDIOS	4,835,734	October 20, 2015
PIXL STUDIOS	4,835,740	October 20, 2015
SCREENSHIFT	4,459,069	December 31, 2013
TIMEBLOCK	4,296,536	February 26, 2013
UMOTION	86/553,029	
UNDERTONE	4,532,683	May 20, 2014
UNDERTONE	3,761,101	March 16, 2010
UNDERTONE IMPACT ACCELERATOR	4,504,413	April 1, 2014
VIRTUOSO	86/416,136	

**RECORDED: 12/18/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006502 FRAME: 0863